render account to the Commission On Audit or to a Provincial Auditor and 
who fails to do so for a period of two months after such account shall be 
rendered shall be punished by prison correccional in its minimum period, 
or by a fine ranging from forty thousand Pesos P(P40,000) to One Million 
Two Hundred Thousand Pesos (P1,200,000) or both ( Under RA 10951- An 
Act Amending fines imposed under Revised Penal Code). 

1. AUDIT OBSERVATION MEMORANDUM
2. DEMAND LETTER
3. WITHHOLDING OF SALARY
4. NOTICE OF SUSPENSION
5. NOTICE OF DISALLOWANCE
6. ADMINISTRATIVE CASE
7. CRIMINAL CASE